BLAIR COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA OFFICIAL RESULTS
General Election

November 5, 2024 Summary Results Report
Statistics TOTAL  Election Mail Provision
Day Votes al Votes
Election Day Precincts Reporting 93 of 93 93 0 93
Registered Voters - Total 81,301
Ballots Cast - Total 65,297 48,065 16,868 364
Voter Turnout - Total 80.32%
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BLAIR COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

General Election
November 5, 2024

PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS
Vote For 1

DEM HARRIS / WALZ

REP TRUMP / VANCE

LIB OLIVER / TER MAAT

GRN STEIN / WARE

Write-In Totals
Overvotes

Undervotes

UNITED STATES SENATOR
Vote For 1

DEM ROBERT P CASEY JR
REP DAVE MCCORMICK
LIB JOHN C THOMAS
GRN LEILA HAZOU
CST MARTY SELKER
Write-In Totals

Overvotes

Undervotes

ATTORNEY GENERAL
Vote For 1

DEM EUGENE DEPASQUALE
REP DAVE SUNDAY
LIB ROBERT COWBURN
GRN RICHARD L WEISS
CST JUSTIN L MAGILL
FWD ERIC L SETTLE
Write-In Totals
Overvotes

Undervotes

AUDITOR GENERAL
Vote For 1

DEM MALCOLM KENYATTA
REP TIM DEFOOR
LIB REECE SMITH
ASP ERIC K ANTON
CST BOB GOODRICH
Write-In Totals

Overvotes

Undervotes

TOTAL

18,127
46,352
274
196
191

25

132

TOTAL

18,445
44,741
869
389
279

44

12

518

TOTAL

16,366
46,060
872
382
349
180

38

7
1,043

TOTAL

16,289
45,499
1,145
187
645

47

2
1,483

Election
Day
10,888

36,580
213
133
143

14
94

Election
Day
11,231

35,263
684
264
218

32
7
366

Election
Day
9,912

35,980
725
285
284
121

31
6
721

Election
Day
9,784

35,635
922
150
523

40
2
1,009

Mail
Votes
7,119

9,632
60
62
47
11
37

Mail
Votes
7,090

9,255
178
124

60
12
5
144

Mail
Votes
6,337

9,857
138
95

64

57

7

1

312

Mail
Votes
6,386

9,645
216
35
120

7

0
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BLAIR COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

General Election
November 5, 2024

STATE TREASURER
Vote For 1

DEM ERIN MCCLELLAND
REP STACY GARRITY
LIB NICKOLAS CIESIELSKI
CST TROY BOWMAN
FWD CHRIS FOSTER
Write-In Totals

Overvotes

Undervotes

TOTAL

16,257
45,627
855
445
228

56

3
1,826

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS

Vote For 1

DEM BETH FARNHAM

REP JOHN JOYCE

Write-In Totals
Overvotes

Undervotes

TOTAL

16,731
47,627
119

3

817

Election
Day

9,781
35,826
682
359
160

46

2
1,209

Election
Day

10,021
37,357
88

3

596

Mail Provision
Votes al Votes

6,357 119
9,586 215
166 7
83 3

67 1

10 0

1 0

598 19

Mail Provision
Votes al Votes

6,592 118
10,038 232
29 2

0 0

209 12

REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 79TH DISTRICT

Vote For 1

REP LOU SCHMITT
Write-In Totals
Overvotes

Undervotes

TOTAL

25,629
1,170
1
3,965

Election
Day

19,374
744

1
2,356

Mail Provision
Votes al Votes

6,102 153
416 10

0 0
1,572 37

REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 80TH DISTRICT

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Summary Results Report

Vote For 1
TOTAL  Election Mail Provision
Day Votes al Votes
REP SCOTT BARGER 29,159 22,542 6,484 133
Write-In Totals 1,208 670 536 2
Overvotes 3 2 1 0
Undervotes 4,162 2,376 1,757 29
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