BLAIR COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA General Election November 5, 2024 Statistics

Statistics	TOTAL	Election Day	Mail Votes	Provision al Votes
Election Day Precincts Reporting	93 of 93	93	0	93
Registered Voters - Total	81,301			
Ballots Cast - Total	65,297	48,065	16,868	364
Voter Turnout - Total	80.32%			

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Summary Results Report

BLAIR COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA General Election November 5, 2024

Summary Results Report

PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Mail Votes	Provision al Votes
DEM HARRIS / WALZ	18,127	10,888	7,119	120
REP TRUMP / VANCE	46,352	36,580	9,532	240
LIB OLIVER / TER MAAT	274	213	60	1
GRN STEIN / WARE	196	133	62	1
Write-In Totals	191	143	47	1
Overvotes	25	14	11	0
Undervotes	132	94	37	1

UNITED STATES SENATOR

Vote For 1				
	TOTAL	Election Day	Mail Votes	Provision al Votes
DEM ROBERT P CASEY JR	18,445	11,231	7,090	124
REP DAVE MCCORMICK	44,741	35,263	9,255	223
LIB JOHN C THOMAS	869	684	178	7
GRN LEILA HAZOU	389	264	124	1
CST MARTY SELKER	279	218	60	1
Write-In Totals	44	32	12	0
Overvotes	12	7	5	0
Undervotes	518	366	144	8

ATTORNEY GENERAL

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Mail Votes	Provision al Votes
DEM EUGENE DEPASQUALE	16,366	9,912	6,337	117
REP DAVE SUNDAY	46,060	35,980	9,857	223
LIB ROBERT COWBURN	872	725	138	9
GRN RICHARD L WEISS	382	285	95	2
CST JUSTIN L MAGILL	349	284	64	1
FWD ERIC L SETTLE	180	121	57	2
Write-In Totals	38	31	7	0
Overvotes	7	6	1	0
Undervotes	1,043	721	312	10

AUDITOR GENERAL

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Mail Votes	Provision al Votes
DEM MALCOLM KENYATTA	16,289	9,784	6,386	119
REP TIM DEFOOR	45,499	35,635	9,645	219
LIB REECE SMITH	1,145	922	216	7
ASP ERIC K ANTON	187	150	35	2
CST BOB GOODRICH	645	523	120	2
Write-In Totals	47	40	7	0
Overvotes	2	2	0	0
Undervotes	1,483	1,009	459	15

BLAIR COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA General Election November 5, 2024

Summary Results Report

STATE TREASURER

Vote For 1	
------------	--

	TOTAL	Election Day	Mail Votes	Provision al Votes
DEM ERIN MCCLELLAND	16,257	9,781	6,357	119
REP STACY GARRITY	45,627	35,826	9,586	215
LIB NICKOLAS CIESIELSKI	855	682	166	7
CST TROY BOWMAN	445	359	83	3
FWD CHRIS FOSTER	228	160	67	1
Write-In Totals	56	46	10	0
Overvotes	3	2	1	0
Undervotes	1,826	1,209	598	19

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Mail Votes	Provision al Votes
DEM BETH FARNHAM	16,731	10,021	6,592	118
REP JOHN JOYCE	47,627	37,357	10,038	232
Write-In Totals	119	88	29	2
Overvotes	3	3	0	0
Undervotes	817	596	209	12

REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 79TH DISTRICT

Vote For 1	

	TOTAL	Election Day	Mail Votes	Provision al Votes
REP LOU SCHMITT	25,629	19,374	6,102	153
Write-In Totals	1,170	744	416	10
Overvotes	1	1	0	0
Undervotes	3,965	2,356	1,572	37

REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 80TH DISTRICT

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Mail Votes	Provision al Votes
REP SCOTT BARGER	29,159	22,542	6,484	133
Write-In Totals	1,208	670	536	2
Overvotes	3	2	1	0
Undervotes	4,162	2,376	1,757	29